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France-Orange: Vehicles for refuse
2023/S 170-536021

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: cc Pays d'orange en Provence
National registration number: 28440023600175
Postal address: 307 av. De I'arc de Triomphe
Town: Orange
NUTS code: FRLO6 Vaucluse
Postal code: 84100
Country: France
E-mail:
Telephone: +33 490030155
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Communauté de communes
1.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement

1.1.1)  Title:
acquisition de 2 camions de collecte robotises

[1.L1.2) Main CPV code

34144510 Vehicles for refuse
11.1.3)  Type of contract

Supplies

[1.1.4)  Short description:
acquisition de 2 camions de collecte robotises
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11.1.5)
11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
34144510 Vehicles for refuse

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRLO6 Vaucluse

Main site or place of performance:

service technique de la communauté de communes du Pays d'orange en Provence (Pop) 32 rue Henri
NOGUERES, 84100 ORANGE

Description of the procurement:
acquisition de 2 camions robotisés, équipés d'un crochet de préhension F90 pour la collecte des déchets aux
points d'apport volontaire

Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique / Weighting: 30
Price - Weighting: 70

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 7

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

valeur technique : 30%sous-critére 1: Accessibilité du service aprés-vente pondéré a 40%sous-critére 2: Délai
d'intervention réparation équipement pondéré a 30%sous-critére 3: Délai de livraison pondéré a 30%

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

I11.1)
.1.2)

111.1.3)

Conditions for participation

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
indications concernant le chiffre d'affaires annuel général sur 3 ans

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
références des principales fournitures fournis sur 3 ans

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure
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IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes
Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 05/10/2023
Local time: 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 05/10/2023
Local time: 12:00

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.3)
VI.4)
VI.4.1)

VL.5)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information:
Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: tribunal de NIMES
Postal address: 5 avenue feucheres
Town: Nimes

Postal code: 30000

Country: France

Date of dispatch of this notice:
31/08/2023
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